

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1214/2024
CM No. 3350/2024.

Abdul Majid Bhat (Sr Citizen)

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr Advocate (**th. Virtual Mode**) with
Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate.

VERSUS

Union Territory of J&K & Ors .

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Mohsin ul-Showkat Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

28.06.2024

This case requires detail hearing and the record in terms of Order dated 07.06.2024 passed by this Court has been produced.

Since Mr. M.Y. Bhat, learned Senior counsel for the petitioner is appearing virtually, it would not be appropriate to hear this matter virtually.

List this matter on 20.07.2024 on which date the respondents shall produce the record as already directed by this Court dated 07.06.2024.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has already drafted the status report and he intends to file the same by next week. Let the status report be filed by the respondents with an advance copy to the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner who may file his response to the same within a period of one week thereafter.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
28.06.2024.
Showkat