

S. No. 20
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 1214/2024

Abdul Majid Bhat

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Maha Majid, AC, vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.07.2024

Order passed by this Court on 28th June, 2024, has not been complied with. However, learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has already drafted the reply and will be filing the same within two days time before the Registry of this Court. Time, as sought, is granted.

List again on 9th August, 2024.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to keep the relevant record available on the next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.07.2024

"Shamim Dar "